
NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE 
BY SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE 202~ JAN - 9 PM 4: 17 

,JOHN F. ~V/\EREH 
COUr·lT Y CLErll\ 

OJl.LL.C;S COUl'HY 
WHEREAS, on MARCH 28, 2019, MICHAEL DEWAYNE STEELJ9'~ C'\'lUHIA~'! 

NOLAN, executed a Deed of Trust conveying to ASHLEIGH RENFRO, Trustee, the Real Estate 

hereinafter described, to secure HIS LAND CORP, a Texas corporation, in the payment of a debt 

therein described, said Deed of Trust being recorded in Instrument Number 201900083096 of the 

Deed of Trust !lecords of Dallas County, Texas; and 

WHEREAS, the undersigned has been appointed Substitute Trustee in the place of said 

original Trustee, upon the contingency and in the manner authorized by said Deed of Trust; and 

WHEREAS, Default has occurred in the payment of said indebtedness, and the same is now wholly 

due, and the owners and holders of said debt have requested the undersigned to sell said property to 

satisfy said indebtedness. 

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That on Tuesday, the -6th day of 

_FEBRUARY, 2024, betweenoneo'clockp.m. and fouro'clockp.m., I will sell saidRealEstateatthe 

steps of the George Allen Courts Building, 600 Commerce, Dallas, Texas, which is the place 

designated by the Dallas County Commissioner's Court, to the highest bidder for cash. 

Said Real Estate is described as follows: In the County of Dallas, State of Texas: 

EXLINE ELLIS, BLOCK 1745, PT LOTS 13 & 14, NE Yz LOT 13 & 14 SW Yz LOT 14, PROB97-
- 781-P2-CO-DALLAS, 1745000 0141001745000; LOCALLY KNOWN AS 2626PINE STREET, 

DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS 75215 

WITNESS MY HAND, this 1-_ day of JANUARY, 2024. 

1L·~· 
DARRIN w:TANTON,S~Trustee 



Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you 
are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a 
member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member 
of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice 
of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTY OF DALLAS § 

Date of Assignment: November 7, 2022 
en r-..,) 

-< :::3 
i Cl .J::" 

l ~-- n<- <-

Tomas Rayo and Vicenta Najera Rayo 1 [~~~ ~ 
1 (1; : .. :! :-ri a 

Grantor/Borrower: 

j !"-) "'~-,:: 

1040 Robinhood Blvd Mesquite, TX 75149 ~2;:~ 5: 
~2:!i~ -

Grantor's Address: 

-<"'M-..:..::: ... 
Holder: TRL Blue Sky LLC 

Holder's Address: 5477 Glen Lakes Dr., Suite 120, Dallas, TX 75231 

Substitute Trustees: Christopher Welsh, Delaney Kampas, Marcus Morriss 

Substitute Trustees' 

Address: 4925 Greenville A venue Suite 200, Dallas, TX 75206 

Deed of Trust: 

Description: The real property records of Dallas County, Texas, 
electronically recorded on November 2, 2022, as 
instrument No. 2022-202200284747 

Instrument Dated: October 31, 2022 

Lender: Texas Pride Lending LLC 

Trustee: Michael Patterson (see substitute trustee below) 

Secures: Deed of Trust ("Promissory Note") in the original 

principal amount of $395,250.00, executed by Tomas 

Salgado Rayo and Vicenta Najera Rayo, and payable to 
the order of Lender. 

Assignment: The Note, the liens and security interests of the Deed of 



Property: 

Date of Sale 

Time of Sale 

Place of Sale: 

Trust were transferred and assigned to TRL Blue Sky 
LLC("Transferee") by an instrument dated November 7 
2022, recorded electronically in of the real property 
records of Dallas County, Texas as Instrument No. 2022-
202200288576. 

Upon the following described property situated in Dallas 

County: 

LOT 62A of Dallas County, SHERWOOD FOREST 
ADDITION, SECTION ADDITION, an addition of the 
City of Mesquite in Dallas, County, Texas according to 
the map thereof recorded in Instrument No 
202100146021 Map, Records, Dallas County, Texas 

More commonly known as, 1040 Robinhood Blvd 
Mesquite, TX 75149 

Foreclosure Sale 

Tuesday, February 6, 2024,, 

The sale is conducted on the first Tuesday of every 
month between the hours of 10:00 AM and 4:00 PM. If 
the first Tuesday of a month occurs on January 1st or 
July 4th, the sale will be conducted between 10:00 AM 
and 4:00 PM on the first Wednesday of the month. The 
sale will take place on the North Side of the George 
Allen Courts Building facing 600 Commerce Street 
Below the overhang, or as designated by the County 
Commissioners. 

600 Commerce Street Dallas, TX 75202, or as designated 
by the Court 

Holder has appointed Christopher Welsh, Delaney Kam pas, and Marcus Morriss, each 
of them acting alone, as Substitute Trustees under the Deed of Trust upon the contingency 
and in the manner outlined by the Deed of Trust and in accordance with Chapter 51 of the 
Texas Property Code. Default has occurred pursuant to the provisions of the Deed of Trust. 
The indebtedness evidenced by the Note is now wholly due. Holder has instructed Substitute 
Trustees, and each of them acting alone, to sell the Property toward the satisfaction of the 
Note. 

Notice is hereby given that on the Date of Sale, at the Time of Sale, Substitute 
Trustees, or any of them acting alone, will offer the Property for sale at public auction at the 



Place of Sale, to the highest bidder for cash, "AS IS." THERE WILL BE NOW ARRANfY 
RELATING TO TITLE, POSSESSION, OR QUIET ENJOYMENT OR THE LIKE FOR THE 
PROPERTY INCLUDED IN THE SALE. Holder may bid by credit against the indebtedness 
secured by the Deed of Trust. The Substitute Trustee(s) conducting the Foreclosure Sale 
may, at their option, postpone the sale for a reasonable time to permit the highest bidder (if 
other than Holder) to produce cash to pay the purchase price bid, and the sale may be 
resumed if the bidder fails to produce cash to pay the purchase price within such time 
period, provided in any event the sale shall be concluded no later than 4:00 p.m. local time. 

Christopher Welsh, Esq., Substitute Trustee 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTY OF DALLAS § 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on thi~Q_th day of ~2024, by 
Christopher Welsh, Esq., as substitute trustee. 

SEAL: e Karis Marie Brynleigh Chambers 
My Commission Expires 

10/10/2026 
Notary 10134008508 

My Commission Expires: I{) /t 6/;)0 U 

~~ 
Notary Public, State of Texas 

Printed Name of Notary: Karis Marie Brynleigh Chambers 

After recording return to: 

Christopher Welsh 
Law Offices of Welsh and Kampas, PLLC 
4925 Greenville Ave., Suite 200 
Dallas, TX 75206 



.?~ 
~4' 

;;-;_'..\,, I I A 
,_.., . ., G.o' 'iV" "'.!!,, 

NOTICE OF SUBSTllUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE 

(,,]"_!,... {//~ .... •'/h /' /71 , ··:1 !.....-/•)-· l'· • 
DALLAS County ' <.. :' •• / • !, ',-; :! ·" . • 0 
Deed of Trust Dated: February 8, 2007 '""'- ' .. ,,S ~ l()>i(''··, '& 
Amount: $105,000.00 ,,_ 011,'!(;/•' 
Grantor(s): RICKEY WAYNE FULLER '·· '·:-;-~•<' 
Original Mortgagee: ARGENT MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC. . ,, . "- ( '."'··· r 
Current Mortgagee: CITIGROUP MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST INC. ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SE~.l~S 
2007-AMC4, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE . . . . ·" 
Mortgagee Servicer and Address: c/o CENLAR FSB, 425 Phillips Blvd., Ewing, NJ. 08S18 
Pursuant to a Servicing Agreement between the Mortgage Servicer and Mortgagee, f!ie Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the 
Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Section 51.0025 of the Texas'f;'fbperty Code, .the Mortgage Servicer is authorized to 
collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the referenced property"' 
Recording lnfonnation: Document No. 20070067832 
Legal Description: SEE EXHIBlrA" ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN FOR ALL PURPOSES 

- Date:of.Sale: February 6, 2024:qetween theohc;mrs of 10:00 AM and 1 :OO PM •. 
EaiiiestTiine Sale w.1reegin: 10:00 AM · 
Place of Sale: The foreclosure sale will be conducted at public venue in the area designated by the DALLAS County Commissioners 

. Court pursuant to Section 51.002 of the Texas Property Code as the place where foreclosure sales are to take place, or if no place is 
-. designated by the Commissioners Court, the sale will be conducted at the place where the Notice of Trustee's Sale was posted. 

JOHN BEAZLEY OR LOGAN THOMAS, PHILLIP PIERCEALL, TERRY WATERS, DOUGLAS RODGERS, CLAY GOLDEN, JOSHUA 
SANDERS, RAMIRO CUEVAS, MATTHEW HANSEN, WESLEY FOWLER-WILLIAMS, MICHELLE SCHWARTZ, GUY WIGGS, TIM 
LEWIS, SHELLEY ORTOLANI, MARY MANCUSO, MICHELE HREHA, FRANCESCA ORTOLANI, DAVID STOCKMAN, BRENDA 
WIGGS, DENISE BOERNER, DONNA STOCKMAN, JOHN PHILLIP MARQUEZ, JANET PINDER, JAMIE DWORSKY, BRANDY 
.BACON, KA THY ARRINGTON, CAROL DUNMON, JANE KLINE, PAYTON HREHA OR CHASITY LEWALLEN have been appointed 
as Substitute Trustee(s), ('Substitute Trustee') each empowered to act independently, in the place of said original Trustee, upon the 
contingency and in the manner authorized by said Deed of Trust. The Substitute Trustee will sell the Property by public auction to the 
highest bidder for cash at the place and date specified. The sale will begin at the earliest time stated above or within three (3) hours 
after that time. If the sale is set aside for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the funds paid. The 
Purchaser shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee or the Mortgagee's attorney. 

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that, exceptto the extent that the Substitute Trustee(s) may bind and obligate the Mortgagors to warrant 
title to the Property under the terms of the Deed of Trust, conveyance of the Property shall be made 'AS IS' WHERE IS' without any 
representations and warranties whatsoever, express or implied, and su_bject to all matters cif record affecting the Property. 

A debtor who is serving cin active militarv duty may have special rights or relief related to this notice under federal law, including the 
Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C. §§ 3901 et seq.), and state law. including Section 51.015 Texas Property Code. Assert 

· and protect your rights as a member of the anned forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is serving on active 
military duty. including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state 
or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States. please send written notice of the active 
duty militaJy service to ttie sender of this notice. 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE 
SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE. THE PERSON SIG G THIS NOTICE IS THE A'ITORNEY 
OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

& ASKANASE, L.L.P. 
1201 Louisiana, SUITE 2800 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Reference: 2022-002696 

Printed Name: JOHN 
c/o Tejas Trustee Services 

14800 Landmark Blvd, Suite 850 
Addison, TX 75254 



EXHIBIT "A" GFf/: PC07306136 

Legal Description 

A tract of land in the J.B. Doen Survey, Abstract No. 382. and the E.M. Price 
Survey, Abstract No. ll14. Dallas County, Texas. and part of a 50.550 acri:. tract 
conveyed to Ridmrd Nance and Hendrick K..."Uger by Betty Ann Maron as recorded in: 
Volume 72066, Page 274. Deed Records, Dallas County, Texas. and more 
particularly descrill2d as follows: · 

Beginning at an iron pin for corner. said pin being Nonh 45 deg. 36 min. 00 
see. East 841.38 feet and South 44 deg. 24 min. 24 sec. East 360.00 feet from 
the west most conter of said 50.550 aera tract, also being tile point of 
intersection of the southeast tine o! Hiehridgc Drive {60') \Vith die souch.wr:st 
line of Meadow View Lane {6-0'); -

Thence South 44 deg. 24- min. 00 sec. East with said southwest line of Meadow 
View Lane a distance of240.00 feet to an iron pin for comer; 

Thence South 45 deg. 35 min. 00 sec. West a distance of M0.00 teet to an iron 
pin tor corner; 

Tltence North. 44 deg. 24 mm. UO sec:. West a llistaace of240.00 teet to an iron 
pin fur corner in the said soutlteasr line of Higbridge Drive; 

Thence North 45 deg. 36 min. 00 sec. East with said southeast line o.f Hi.gbridge 
Ddve a di.c;:C2.nce of ~40.00 feet co the point of beginning,. and containing 33,600 
square feet or 0.17 l :tcre of land. more or less; 

And known as Lot 3, Block C of Twin Creek Ranch Estates7 an unrecorded addition. 



Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. 
If you are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as 
a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a' member 
of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of 
the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. 

STATE OF TE.X__AS 

COUNTY OF DALLAS 

s 
,) 

§ 
§ 

NO\V ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 

WHEREAS, on the 161
h day of October, 2023, a Notice of Lien was filed of record at 

Document No. 202300210846, in the Official Public Records of Dallas County, Texas, covering the 
real property herein described, concerning default in payment of the indebtedness owing by 
FADOUA CHAIBI and FATIMA EL YAl\1:Nl, the present ovvners of said real property, to 
Parkwood Creek Owners Association, Inc. (the "Association"); and 

WHEREAS, the said FADOUA CHAIBI and FATIMA EL Y AMNI have continued to 
default in the payment of the indebtedness to the Association and the same is now wholly due, and 
the Association, acting by and through its duly authorized agent, intends to sell the herein described 
property to satisfy the present indebtedness of said owner to the Association. 

Mrrn.T THPDDP()RP nnt; .... ,,.1., h,,. .. ,,.by rn~r<>n tl,at r.n, Tn,,.cd<>u th .. {i;th d<>~7 of"P,.'h ... H1~y- '>Q'>Li 
.L'i'-'Y'f' .l.L .:......1i.u..J.x.......,, ~,.i..:.:vi...U.l'W.1,i.J.1,'\.l,i.V C,.LYV.l.L .u •. 1.t.v.1..1..s.u.. ..... .., "J,-1 .... U.VV ~J '.L.1.'\.llJ.1.\.:."'"' , ... """--., 

between 10:00 o'clock a.m. and 4:00 o'clock p.m., the Association will sell said real estate in the 
area outside on the North side of the George Allen Courts Building facing Commerce Street below 
the overhang, 600 Commerce Street, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas, to the highest bidder for cash, 
subject to all superior liens and encumbrances of record. The earliest time at which said saie will 
begin will be 10:00 o'clock a.m., and the sale will take place not later than three (3) hours after that 
time. 

Said real estate is described as follows: 

SEE EXIDBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND 
MADE A PART HEREOF FOR ALL PURPOSES. 

By: 

OD CY.EEK ffWNE!l,.J.~' 
ATION,INC. 

Duly Authorized Agent 
4101 McEwen Road 
Suite 615 
Dallas, Texas 75244 

This notice was posted by me on the 12th day January, 2024, on the posting board at the George Allen Courts 
Building, 600 Commerce Street, in Dallas, Texas. 

-,.,~~~---,_._,.,.""'"""'·H-l·-.. ~......-... ~,~ ~ ,, 

AO 

SIGNATURE 

I£ :f: Wd' 21 N\tf ~ZOl 
Print Name 



Being the following real property of PARK.WOOD CREEK, a condominium created pursuant to the 
Condominium Declaration and Map recorded in Volume 82073, Page 752, Condominium Records 
of Dallas County, as affected by Certificate of Correction filed 4/20/1982, recorded in Volume 
82078, Page 985; First Amendment filed 6/30/2011, recorded in cc# 201100168609, Real Property 
Records, Dallas County, Texas, covering a building and land located in Dallas County, Texas and 
described in such Declaration, together with an undivided interest, appurtenant to the Residential 
Unit described below, in and to the Comn1on Elements in the percentage designated for the 
Residential Unit on Exhibit "B" attached to the Declaration. 

Residential Unit: Unit 52, Building C; and having the street address of 8545 Midpark Road, #52, 
Dallas, Texas. 


